PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Callas New Zealand Limited	12/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boeket Handelmaatschappij BV	
Street Address:	Grachtweg 71	
City:	Lisse	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2161 HM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP14063
Patent Number:	PP14849
Patent Number:	PP14850
Patent Number:	PP15642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3829-081290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Orkin Reg. No.: 25,363

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assgn#page1.tif source=Assgn#page2.tif source=Assgn#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0472

OF \$160.00 PF14063

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Callas New Zealand Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Boeket Handelmaatschappij BV Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/14/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Grachtweg 71 City: Lisse State: Country: The Netherlands Zip: 2161 HM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) PP14,063 P3 PP15,642 P2 PP14,849 P2 PP14,850 P2			
Additional numbers att	PP14,850 P2 tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duguesna Plyd. Sta 1200	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	8. Payment Information			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name The Webb Law Firm			
9. Signature: Carrell P. Ogki	December 15, 2011			
Signature Russell D. Orkin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALLAS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a corporation of the Country of New Zealand (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner a number of issued plant patents granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown in EXHIBIT 1.

AND, WHEREAS, BOEKET HANDELMAATSCHAPPIJ BV, with KvK number 28027189, a corporate entity and subsidiary of Hobaho Horti Groep, with its principal place of business in Lisse, Grachtweg 71 (2161 HM), The Netherlands, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said plant patent applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's interest in the United States patents listed in EXHIBIT 1, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of all of it's interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed

effective the 14th day of Dec, 2011.
Callas New Zealand Limited
By: (a.Th.)
Name: Andrew Wearmouth
Title: Owner

EXHIBIT 1

Plant Name	Plant Patent No.	Grant Date
Red Sox	PP14,063 P3	12/8/2003
Romeo	PP14,849 P2	1/6/2004
Tahiti	PP14,850 P2	1/6/2001
Hawaii	PP15,642 P2	8/3/2005

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 12/15/2011